

## **Government of West Bengal**

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
Office of the: Executive Engineer
Purulia Construction Division (Irrigation),
Bhatbundh Irrigation Colony,

P.O. & Dist.: Purulia.
Email Id: pcd.irrigation@gmail.com

## <u>1stCORRIGENDUM</u> e-N.I.Q No- WBIW/EE/PUAIWA001/e-NIQ-01/2024-25

TENDER IDs – 2024\_IWD\_779877\_1, 2024\_IWD\_779877\_2, 2024\_IWD\_779877\_3, 2024\_IWD\_779877\_4, 2024\_IWD\_779877\_5.

Ref. Circulated vide Memo No. 1038(12)/EE/PCD/e-T, Dated - 05/12/2024

The following changes in **Critical dates** of the e-Tender as mentioned above have been made.

SI No.-5. **Bid submission end date** would be read as **30-12-2024 up to 17.30 hrs**. Instead of 24-12-2024 up to 17.30 hrs.

SI No.-6. Technical Bid opening date with Preliminary result (TBO Sheet) would be read as 31-12-2024 after 15.00 hrs. Instead of 26-12-2024 after 15.00 hrs

All other terms & conditions will remain unchanged.

Sd/- T.K.Panda

Executive Engineer

Purulia Construction Division (Irrigation)

## Memo No. 1090 (12)/EE/PCD/e-T

Date: - 24/12/2024

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation through the office notice board to the:-

- I) Chief Engineer South-West, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Khas Jungle Abas, Paschim Midnapur.
- II) Sabhadhipati, Purulia Zila Parishad, Purulia.
- III) District Magistrate, Purulia
- IV) O.S.D(S.E), I & W Directorate, Bhatbandh Irrigation Colony, Ranchi Road, Purulia.
- V) Executive Engineer, Purulia Irrigation Division, Ranchi Road, Purulia.
- VI) Executive Engineer, Purulia Investigation & Planning Division, Purulia.
- VII) Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, Jalasanpad Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 700091, for uploading the e-NIT in the Departmental website.
- VIII) Purulia District Irrigation & Minor Irrigation Contractors Association, Room No. 10, 1st Floor, Municipal Market Complex, Chaibasa Road, Purulia.
- IX) District Informatics Officer, NIC, Purulia with request to publish the NIT through official website of Purulia District.
- X) Notice Board / Estimator / Head Clerk of Purulia Irrigation Division, Purulia.

N.B.:- The tender forms and other details can be obtained from the departmental website <a href="www.wbiwd.gov.in">www.wbiwd.gov.in</a> and <a href="https://wbtenders.gov.in">https://wbtenders.gov.in</a> .

Sd/- T.K.Panda
Executive Engineer
Purulia Construction Division (Irrigation)